 End of Life Notification
NRYxx Series
Power Relays
Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
EOL_NRY_ _20240826 NIC Components Corp.
 Page 1 of 4 www.niccomp.com
Issue Date: January 14th, 2025
ID# 598859

Number of Poles
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NRYGU High Current Relays NRYGU Series
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil
Voltage
Code
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
(W ±10%)
Power Consumption
Coil Sensitivity Pull-In
Voltage
Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil
Voltage
Code
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
(W ±10%)
Power Consumption
Coil Sensitivity Pull-In
Voltage
Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM C, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM C, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM C, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VD5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VD5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VD5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VD5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VD5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VD5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VD5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VD5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VD5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VD5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VD5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VD5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VD5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VD5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VD5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VD5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VD5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VD5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VD5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VD5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VD5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VD5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VD5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VD5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM C, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM C, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM C, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM C, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDMF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDMF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDMF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDMF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDMF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDMF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDMF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDMF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDMF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDMF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDMF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDMF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDMF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDMF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDMF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDMF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDMF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDMF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDMF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDMF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDMF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDMF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDMF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDMF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDMAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDMAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDMAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDMAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDMAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDMAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDMAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDMAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM A, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDMAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDMAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDMAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDMAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDMAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDMAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDMAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDMAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDMAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDMAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDMAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDMAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDMAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDMAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDMAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDMAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM A, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM A, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDM5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDM5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDM5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDM5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDM5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDM5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDM5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDM5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDM5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDM5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDM5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDM5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDM5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDM5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDM5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDM5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDM5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDM5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDM5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDM5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDM5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDM5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDM5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDM5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDMA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDMA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDMA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDMA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDMA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDMA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDMA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDMA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM A, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDMA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDMA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDMA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDMA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDMA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDMA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDMA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDMA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDMA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDMA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDMA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDMA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDMA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDMA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDMA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDMA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM A, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM A, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDNF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDNF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDNF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDNF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDNF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDNF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDNF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDNF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM B, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDNF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDNF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDNF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDNF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDNF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDNF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDNF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDNF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDNF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDNF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDNF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDNF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDNF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDNF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDNF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDNF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM A, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 2 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDNAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDNAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDNAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDNAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDNAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDNAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDNAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDNAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM B, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDNAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDNAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDNAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDNAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDNAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDNAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDNAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDNAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDNAF 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDNAF 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDNAF 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDNAF 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDNAF 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDNAF 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDNAF 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDNAF 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM B, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM B, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 2 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDN5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDN5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDN5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDN5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDN5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDN5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDN5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDN5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM B, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDN5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDN5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDN5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDN5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDN5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDN5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDN5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDN5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDN5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDN5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDN5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDN5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDN5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDN5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDN5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDN5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM B, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM B, AgSnO2, STANDARD INSULATION, 1 COMMON)

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1U5VDNA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1U6VDNA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1U9VDNA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1U12VDNA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1U18VDNA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1U24VDNA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1U48VDNA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1U110VDNA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(UNENCLOSED, FORM B, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1P5VDNA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1P6VDNA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1P9VDNA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1P12VDNA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1P18VDNA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1P24VDNA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1P48VDNA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1P110VDNA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
* See part numbering system for available options and appropriate code.
Part Number Coil
Voltage
Coil

Drop-Out
Voltage
Maximum
Allowable
Voltage
DC Coil
NRYGU1W5VDNA5F 5 5V 185 27
0.93 80%
max. 5% min.
150%
for short
time current
carrying
NRYGU1W6VDNA5F 6 6V 150 40
NRYGU1W9VDNA5F 9 9V 93 97
NRYGU1W12VDNA5F 12 12V 77 155
NRYGU1W18VDNA5F 18 18V 47 380
NRYGU1W24VDNA5F 24 24V 36 660
NRYGU1W48VDNA5F 48 48V 19.4 2,480
NRYGU1W110VDNA5F 110 110V 8.5 13,000
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(FLUX PROOF, FORM B, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)
DC COIL SPECIFICATIONS AT +20°C
(WASH TIGHT, FORM B, AgSnO2, F CLASS INSULATION, 1 COMMON)